

## City of Doral Special Needs Advisory Board Agenda

Thursday, March 12, 2020 6:00 p.m. Doral Police Training & Community Center Community Room

3719 N.W. 97<sup>th</sup> Avenue Doral, FL 33178

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call of Board Members

Vinita Tandon, Chair Vanessa Bolanos Fernandez, Vice Chair Sergio Leao, Secretary Elizabeth Dager, Board Member Matthew Shiebler, Board Member

- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Approval of Minutes
  - January 16, 2020
- 6. Discussion Items
  - a. Discussion: Advisory Board Meeting Location & Time
  - **b. Update:** Planning initiatives for 2020
  - c. Open Discussion
- 7. New Business
- **8. Future Meeting Date:** Thursday, May 14, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. (TBD)

## 9. Discussion of next meeting agenda items.

## 10. Adjournment

Anyone wishing to obtain a copy of an agenda item may contact the **City Clerk at 305-593-6725** or view the agenda packet on the City's website at <a href="https://www.cityofdoral.com">www.cityofdoral.com</a> or at City of Doral Government Center, 8401 NW 53<sup>rd</sup> Terrace, Doral, Florida 33166 during regular business hours (Monday – Friday, 8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.).

Pursuant to Florida Statute 286.0105, anyone wishing to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing shall need a record of the proceedings and, for such purpose, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.